
Susan D. Ritenour 
Secretary and Treasurer 

One Energy Place 
Pensacola. Florida 32520-0781 

Tel850.444.6231 
and Regulatory Manager \~~,~~]~~:LI  -r '-7 ...p3c;c r 

Fax 850 444 6026 
SORITENO@sautherncoprj~ RUG 25 pn 12: 5 8  

A SOUTHERN COMPANV 

August 24,2009 

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee FL 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for official filing in Docket No. 090001-El for the month of June 2009 
are an original and ten copies of Forms 423-1 and 423-2. These forms are filed 
pursuant to Order No. 13220. 

Sincerely, 

mr 

Enclosures 

cc w/attachr Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Public Counsel 

cc w/o attach: All Parties of Record 

James Breman 
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FPSC Form No. 423-1 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: JUNE Year: 2009 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comoany 

Line 
- No. Plant Name 

(a) (b) 

1 CRlST 

2 

3 SMITH 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

9 

Petroleum Traders 

Mansfield Oil Co. 

'Gulf's 50% ownership of Daniel where applicable. 

FPSC Form No. 423-1 (2187) 
Page 1 of 1 9 

3. Name. Title. & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

18%)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: Auaust 21,2009 

BTU Delivered 
Purchase Delivery Delivery Sulfur Content Content Volume Price 

Shipping Point Type Location Date Type Oil (BTU/galr (Btdgal) (Bbls) ($/Bbl) 

(d) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) 0) (W (1) 

Pensacola, FL S CRlST 

NICEVILLE, FL S SMITH 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

06/09 F02 0.04 

06/09 FO2 0.01 

137420 1414.33 76.925 

138370 530.88 77.972 



FPSC Fotm No. 423-1ia) 

1 RewningMonth JUNE Year 2m 

2 Reponing Company Gun Power Cwnpanv 

tow 
No Supdcer Name - 
(a) ibl IC1 

1 GRIST Petrdeum Traders 

2 

3 SMITH ManSfEm 01 co 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

'Gulfs 59% ornenhlp of Dan3 where app(rcat4e 

"Includes tax charges 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

3. Name. Tale. 8 TelepMne Number of Contan Pesm Concermng 

Data SUbmMed mtmS Form: 
18501- 444-6332 

4. SlgMtwe 01 Ofhod Sutmlning Repod: JOCetp P. Peters 

5. Dale Cwnpleted Auamt 21.  2w9 

MS. J P. Peters. Fuek h l b s l  

Effective Transpwl Addl 
1"YOiCe amy PWCMS~ 10 TWWX~ cnher D~IWWM 

Dellvery Dellvery Vdme Price lnvcice Dc~cunt NelAmarnt Net Price Aqwl Pnce TemlMI charges Charges Price 
Location Date Type 011 IBMsI iW1 a m m  (SI (51 (I1 IYBMI (UBMI iYiBM1 (WIN] iYBM1 IYBbl) IYBblI 

Id1 (e) 111 (91 lh1 0) 01 ik) 1t1 im) in) io1 iP1 I@ i d  

CRiST 06109 FO? 1414.3 76.525 108,797.12 - 108,797.12 76.925 - 76.925 . . 76.925 

SMITH 06109 FO? 530.88 77.512 41,393.61 - 41,393.61 ~1.972 - 77.572 . - T1.972 

(me continuatian sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form NO. 423l(a) 12/87) 
Page2of19 



FPSC Form No. 423-l(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES 

Year: 2009 1. Heponing Month: JUNE 

2. Reponing Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

18501- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5.  Date Completed: Auaust 21, 2009 

Onginal Old Column New 
Line Month B Year Line Volume Designator Delivered Reason for 
No. Reported Form Plant Name Supplier Number (Bbls) Form No. 8 Title Old Value New Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (C) ( 4  (e) (1) (9) (h) (1) (i) (k) (0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjustments for the month. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-1(b) (2/87) 
Page 3 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423.2 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

JUNE Year: 2CQ9 4. Name, Title. & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submined on this Form: MS. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvsl 
Gull Power Company 1850)- 444-6332 

Cnst Electric Generatinq Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: AUOUS~ 21.2W9 

Effective 
Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Transpon Purchase Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Content Content 
Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Tons Price(Won) (Won) (Won) (%) (BtUnb) (W r4 

(C) (d) (e) (1) (hl (1) 0) (k) (1) (m) 

1 INTEROCEAN COAL SALES 45 IM 999 C RB 93.714.37 139.399 2.87 142.269 0.38 11,533 5.26 12.28 

2 AMERICAN COAL CO 10 IL 165 C RE 110.012.53 78.039 2.87 80.909 1.50 12.057 7.23 10.95 

3 PATRIOT COAL SALES 8 wv 39 C RB 23.102.56 83.305 18.32 101.625 0.83 11.846 14.32 7.14 
4 

5 

6 

7 

6 

9 

10 

1 1  

12 

13 

14 

15 

(use continuation sheet if necessarg) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (Z87) 
Page 4 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: JUNE Year: 2009 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. SuDDller Name - 
(a) (b) 

1 INTEROCEAN COAL SALES 

2 AMERICAN COAL CO 

3 PATRIOT COAL SALES 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Crist Electric Generatina Plant 

4. Name, Title. 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

(850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: AUQUS~ 21,2009 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Ellective 
FOB Mine &Loading Invoice Price Ouaiity Purchase 

Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
Mine Location Purchase Type Tons ($fTon) [Won) ($Eon) ($Eon) ($Eon) ($iTon) ($Eon) 

( 4  (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) a, (k) (1) 

45 IM 999 

10 IL 165 

R wv 39 

C 

C 

C 

93,714.37 139,000 139.000 

110,012.53 77.670 77.670 

23.102.56 82.630 82.630 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

139.000 0.399 139.399 

77.670 0.369 78.039 

82.630 0.675 83.305 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/R7) 
Page 5 of 19 



FPSC Form No 423-2(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1. Reponlng Month. JUNE Yea,: 2009 4. Name, Tlle. 8 Telephone Number d Cantan Perron Cmeming 

D ~ U  smmea M ilvs F O ~ :  MS. J.P. Peten. FwlJAnaly~l 

2. Reponing Campany: Gun P m r  Cmpany (8MI- 444-6332 

3. Planl Name: Cnsl Etnlric Generatiw Plant 5. S p t u r e  of Onlclal SUMlnlng Repon: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. DaleCwnpleled: AWmt 21,200Q 

1 r n R O C L A N  C O * I 5 * L S S  

2 AMERICAN COMCO 

3 PATRIOTCOALSMES 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

9 

to 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

45 IM 999 UCDUFPIETEPMIVAI RB 93,71437 139399 

10 iL 165 UCOVFFIEERUIN*L RB 110,01253 78039 

8 WV 39 - ~ - % , - s l t ~  RB 23,102 56 83 305 

(me ~ i l l u a l i a n  sheet if necessary] 

FPSC F m  No. 423-21b) (2187) 
Page 6 01 19 

~ 

2.87 

2.87 

18.32 

2 8 7  142269 

2 8 7  80809 

1832 101 625 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Reponing Month: JUNE Year: 2039 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany 

Line Month &Year 

3. Name, Title. 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. DateCompleted: AUOUS~ 21. 2W9 

Intended Oiginal Old 
Generatino Line Volume Desionator New New FOB Plant 

1 

2 

No adjustments lor the month. 

3 '  

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(use continuation Sheet if necessaw) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) (2/87) 
Page 7 ot 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: JUNE Year: 2009 4. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 
Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comoanv (850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Smith Electric Generalins Plant 5. Signature of Official Submining Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: AUQUSt 2 1.2009 

Line Transport 

Eflective 
Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Purchase Charms Plant Price Content Btu Content Content Content 

1 INTEROCEAN COAL SALES 45 IM 999 C RB 23.EQ4.58 139.399 4.37 143.769 0.38 1 1,533 5.26 12.28 

1.50 12.057 7.23 10.95 2 AMERICAN COAL CO 10 IL 165 C RB 27,709.72 78.039 4.37 82.409 

10.19 5.55 3 WESTRIDGE RESOURCES 20 UT 7 C RB 22.452.05 65.526 53.27 118.796 1.29 12.471 

4 CONSOLIDATION COAL 17 UT 15 C RB 22.452.05 62.899 53.27 116.169 1.19 12.174 9.43 6.50 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (Ua7) 
Page 8 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: JUNE Year: 2009 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Sumlier Name - 
(a) (b) 

1 INTEROCEANCOAL SALES 

2 AMERICAN COAL CO 

3 WESTRIDGE RESOURCES 

4 CONSOLiDATlON COAL 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Smith Electric Generatinq Plant 

4. Name, Title, &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Subrnined on this Form: MS. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analwt 

(850)- 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitling Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Dale Completed: Auoust 21.2009 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Price Charges Price increases Ease Price Adjustments Price 
Mine Location Purchase Type Tons ($/Ton) ($non) (Won) (Won) (Won) ($ITOn) ($KDn) 

(C) (dl (e) (0 (g) (h) (i) (1) ( W  (1) 

45 IM 999 

10 IL 165 

20 UT 7 

17 UT 15 

23,604.58 139,000 139,000 

27,709.72 77.670 77.670 

22,452.05 62.000 62.000 

22.452.05 62.000 62.000 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

139.000 0.399 139.399 

78.039 77.670 0.369 

62.WO 3.526 65.526 

62.000 0,899 62.899 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2i87) 
Page9of 19 
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FPSC Form No. 423.21~) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Reponing Month: JUNE Year: 2W9 

2. Reponing Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 
18501- 444-6332 

4. Signature 01 OHicial Submitting Repon: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed Auaust 21, 2WQ 

Intended Original Old 
Line Month 8 Year Generating Line Volume Designator New New FOB Plant 
No. Repaned Farm Plant Name Plant Supplier Number (Tons) Form No. 8 Title Old Value Value Price Reason for Revision 
(a) (b) IC) (d) le) If) @I lh) lil 0) lkl  (1) (m) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjustments lor the month. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423.21~) (2/87) 
Page 11 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: JUNE Year: 2009 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Suwlier Name - 
(a) (b) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Scholz Electric Generatina Plant 

4. Name, Title. 8. Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submined on this Form: 

18501- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvsl 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6.  Date Completed: 

Transwn 

Aucwst 21, 2W9 

Effective 
Transport Total FOB SuHur Ash Moisture 

Purchase Charaes Plant Price Content Btu Content Conlent Content 

(use continuation sheet ii necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 12/67) 
Page 12 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: JUNE Year: 2009 4. Name, Title. &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comoany 1850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Scholz Electric Generatinq Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: AUQUS~ 21,2009 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine 8 Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Line Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
- No. Sumlier Name Mine Location Purchase Type Tons ($TTonl (Won) ($rron) (Won) (Won) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (1) (91 (h) (1) 0) (k) (11 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 13 of 19 



FPSC Form NO. 42521b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1. Reponing Montn: JUNE Year: 2 m  4. Name. TMe. B TelephoM N m M r  Of Contad Persa, Concerning 

Data Submeed MI this Form: MS. J.P. Pelerr. Fuels Amst 

2. R ~ p ~ i I i n g  Company: Gulf Pwer  Company 18501- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name Scmz Electm Generatim Plant 5. Wnatute ot Mflcial suominlng ~ewn: ~ a e i y n  P. petem 

6. Date Completed Auqust 21,2ow 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

IO 

FPSC F m  NO. 423-2[D) (?187) 
Page 140119 



FPSC Form No. 4252(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

I. Reporting Monlh: JUNE Year: 2009 

2. Reporting Company: Gull Power Companv 

3. Name, Title. B Telephone Number Or Contact Person Concerning 
Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst 

1850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Dale Completed: Auqusl21, 2009 

Intended Original Old 
Line Month 8 Year Generating Line Volume Designator New New FOB Planl 
No. Reported Form Plant Name Plant Supplier Number (Tom) Form No. B Title Did Value Value Price Reason lor Revision 
(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (1) (g) (h) (0 (i) (k) (1) (m) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjuslmenls lor Ihe month 

(use continuaCon sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) (2187) 
Page 1501 19 



FPSC Form NO. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: JUNE Year: 2009 4. Name, Title, &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Subrnined on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comoany (850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Daniel Electri Generatino Plant 5. Signature of Olficial Submining Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: Auaust 21.2009 

Line 

Effective 
Purchase Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Purchase Transport Price Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Content Content 
Mine Location Type Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (%) (Btdlb) (?/o) (%) 

( 4  ( 4  (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) U) (k) (1) (4 

1 INTEROCEAN 45 IM 999 C 

2 COALSALES 20MlLE 17 CO 107 C 

3 OXBOW CARBON 17 co 51 C 

4 COALSALES PRB 19 WY 5 C 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

UR 27,820.00 66.812 7.55 74.362 0.64 11.048 7.60 12.59 

10.70 8.49 UR 30.078.00 40.761 42.1 1 82.871 0.49 11,160 

11.00 8.49 UR 18,014.00 30.371 42.11 72.481 0.49 11,637 

UR 47,696.00 14.794 30.48 45.274 0.21 8.618 4.80 28.08 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2187) 
Page 16 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reponing Month: JUNE Year: 2009 

2. Reponing Company: Gulf Power Company 

4.  Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

1850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst 

3. Plant Name: Daniel Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Repon: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: Auaust 21,2009 

Line 
No. Sumlier Name - 
(a) (b) 

Shorlhaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine 8 Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Purchase Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
Mine Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (Won)  (Won) (Won)  (won)  ($/Ton) 

(e) (d) (e) (1) (9) (h) (1) 0) (4 (1) 

1 INTEROCEAN 45 IM 999 C 

2 COAL SALES 20 MIL1 17 CO 107 C 

3 OXBOW CARBON 17 CO 51 C 

4 COALSALES PRB 19 WY 5 C 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

27.820.00 64.630 

30,078.00 39.000 

18,014.00 29.400 

47,696.00 13.017 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

64.630 

39.000 

29.400 

13.017 

64.630 0.282 66.812 

39.000 -0.139 40.761 

29.400 -0.889 30.371 

13.017 -0.123 14.794 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2187) 
Page 170f 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2tbI 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

Hewn#% Month JUNE Year. 2m 4. Name. Title. 8 TelephOne Number of Contact Perron Concerning 
Data SubmiiW an ths Form: MS. J P. Pete-. F e l ~  Pvlalyst 

Reponlog Canpany: G d  Power Cwnmnv 18501- 444-6332 

Plant Name: Danlel EleCInc GeneratiMI Plant 5. ss+a.ture d mmai submmmng Rewn: ~ace(r, P. peters 

6. Date Cm@eled Auqust21,2ow 

wa1erMme charges Rad charges 
AddhcXal Tolsl 

EHective Sharthaul Trans- Ocean Other m e r  Transpor. 
p U r c m  a ~ 0 a . a ~  Giber Rail bang BUW water matea t a m  FOB PI~OI 

L W  TrampOn PRCB Cnarges Rail Rate Charges RwelBarge Hale Rate Charges Charges charges Prlce 
- NO Sumier Name Mine L m m n  ShrppngPoln MOde Tom IWmI IWonI (Won1 (Wan1 Rate(Wml (Won) (Wmi (Wan) Wani IWmI iYron1 

(ai Pi (CI (ai (el if1 (91 P I  (11 (I1 IW ill im) in) io1 (Pi (41 

45 IM 999 MCDUFFIE UR 27.820.W 66.812 - 7.550 7.550 74.362 1 INTEROCEAN 

2 COAL SALES 20MlLE 17 

3 OXBOWCARBON 

4 COAL SALES PRB 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

IO 

CO 107 FddelCreekMiW UR 30,078.00 40.761 . 42.110 - 42.11n 82.871 
17 CO 51 SOMERSET.CO UH 16,014.W 30371 . 42,110 - 42.110 72.461 

19 WY 5 NORTHANTELOI UR 47.696W 14.794 - 30.480 - 30.480 45.274 

FPSC Form No 423-2(bj (2,871 
Page 18 01 19 



FPSC Farm No. 423-2(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

I .  Reponing Month: JUNE Year: 2009 3. Name, Title. 8 Telephone Numbet of Contact P e w  Concerning 

Ms. J.P. Pelers, Fuels Analyst Data Submitted on this Form: 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany @SO)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: Auaust21. 2009 

intended Original Old 
Line Month B Year Generating Line Volume Designator New New FOE Plant 
NO. Reported Form Plant Name Plant Supplier Number (Tons) Form No. & Title Old Value Value Price Reason lor Revision 
(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (1) 0) (k) (1) (m) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjustments tor the month. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) (2187) 
Page190119 



FPSC Form No. 423-1 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: JUNE Year: 2009 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany 

Line 
No. Plant Name - 

(a) (b) 

1 SCHERER 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Mansfield Oil Co. 

'Gulf's 25% ownership of Scherer where applicable. 

3. Name, Title, &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

18501- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: Auaust 21,2009 

Sulfur BTU Delivered 
Shipping Purchase Delivery Content Content Volume Price 

Point Type Location Delivery Date Type Oil (%) (BTU/gal) (Bbls) ($/Bbl) 

(4 (e) (1) (9) (h) (1) (1) (k) (1) 

MACON.GA S SCHERER Jun-09 F02 0.5 138500 66.40 83.71 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-1 (2/87) 
Page l o f  5 



I FPSC FOm No. 423-1(6) 

Reponing Month 

Reponlog Company 

Ll* 
NO. Plan1 Name -~ 
(a1 lbl 

1 SCHERER 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

JUNE Year 2m 3 Name. Title. & Telephane Number d Contan Person Concemng 

Data Smmnled an i t s  Fwm ML J P Peters, Fuels AMlyst 

Gulf Power Comoany 16501- 444-6332 

5. DaleCmplelBd: AWUSI 21. 2039 

SCHERER Jm-09 FM 6640 8371 5.55845 - 83 71 . 8371 - 8371 Mawma O,I co 

‘GUIPS 25% omenhlp of Scherer where appliibie. 

FPSC FMpR NO 4251(aI (’287) 
Page 2 of 5 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: JUNE Year: 2009 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comoanv 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Plant Name - 
(4 (b) 

Scherer Electric Generatina Plant 

1 FOUNDATION 

2 FOUNDATION 

3 BUCKSKIN MINING 

4 BUCKSKIN MINING 

5 COAL SALES, LLC 

6 COAL SALES, LLC 

7 BUCKSKIN MINING 

8 KENNECOTT ENERG 

9 COAL SALES, LLC 

10 COAL SALES, LLC 

11 

4. Name, Title, &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

1850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

5. Signature of Official Submining Report: JOcelvn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed Auaust 21,2009 

Effective Total FOB 
Purchase Transport Plant Sulfur 0tu Ash Moislure 

Transport Price Charges Price Content content Content Content 
("A) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Mmbtu (Won) (Won) W o n  

(C) 

19 WY 005 

19 WY 005 

19 WY 005 

19 WY 005 

19 WY 005 

19 WY 005 

19 WY 005 

19 WY 005 

19 WY 005 

19 WY 005 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

C 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

(1) 

75,909.31 

75.909.31 

93,050.12 

351.889.10 

162,978.81 

123,071.65 

41,254.58 

15,258.55 

81,206.50 

78,021.94 

(9) 

9.261 

11.810 

11.280 

6.851 

13.167 

13.703 

10.380 

12.348 

10.066 

9.001 

(h) 

23.850 

23.890 

23.880 

23.880 

23.850 

23.890 

23.860 

23.920 

23.880 

23.900 

(1) 

33.1 1 

35.70 

35.16 

30.73 

37.02 

37.59 

34.24 

36.27 

33.95 

32.90 

ti) 

0.37 

0.40 

0.23 

0.22 

0.25 

0.18 

0.23 

0.26 

0.17 

0.18 

Plant Scherer tonnage is being reported on a BTU and $ basis only. No inventory of tons is being maintained. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

(kl 

8,438 

8.407 

8,365 

8,365 

8.832 

8,660 

8.362 

8.468 

8.581 

8.619 

(1) 

4.72 

4.79 

4.36 

4.36 

5.46 

4.42 

4.33 

4.66 

4.45 

4.31 

(m) 

29.60 

29.70 

29.86 

29.80 

25.46 

27.70 

30.03 

29.11 

28.12 

27.88 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2187) 
Page 3 of 5 



I FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: JUNE Year: 2009 4. Name, Title, B Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submined on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDanv 1850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Scherer Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Repoll: Jocelvn P. Peters 

6. Dale Completed: August 21,2009 

FOB Shorthaul Onginal Retroactive Effective 
Mine 8 Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Line Price Charges Price Increases Base Price Adjustments Price - No. Plant Name Mine Location Purchase Type Mmblu ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (Won)  (Won) 
(a) (b) (C) ( 4  (e) (f) (9) (h) (1) U) ( W  (1) 

1 FOUNDATION 19 WY 005 C 75,909.31 9.1 10 

2 FOUNDATION 19 WY 005 C 75,909.31 11.780 

3 BUCKSKIN MINING 19 WY 005 C 93,050.12 11.230 

4 BUCKSKIN MINING 19 WY 005 C 351.889.10 7.000 

5 COAL SALES, LLC 19 WY 005 C 162,978.81 13.040 

6 COAL SALES, LLC 19 WY 005 C 123,071 6 5  14.300 

7 BUCKSKIN MINING 19 WY 005 C 41,254.58 10.530 

8 KENNECOTT ENERG 19 WY 005 C 15,258.55 12.050 

9 COAL SALES, LLC 19 WY 005 C 81,206.50 9.940 

10 COAL SALES, LLC 19 WY 005 C 78,021.94 8.750 

11 

'Gul?s 25% ownership of Scherer where applicable. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

9.110 

11.780 

11 ,230 

7.000 

13.040 

14.300 

10.530 

12.050 

9.940 

8.750 

9.110 

11.780 

11.230 

7.000 

13.040 

14.300 

10.530 

12.050 

9.940 

8.750 

0.041 

0.010 

0.020 

-0.029 

0.047 

-0.227 

-0.048 

0.098 

0.036 

0.071 

9.261 

11.810 

11.280 

6.851 

13.167 

13.703 

10.380 

12.348 

10.066 

9.001 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2187) 
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FPSC Form NO. 423-21b) 

1 AeponingMonIh JUNE Year 2009 

2. Reponing Company: Guli Power Comoany 

3. Plan1 Name: Scherer Eleniic Generarim Plant 

FOUNDATION 

FOUNDATION 

BUCKSKIN MINING 

BUCKSKIN MINING 

COAL SALES, LLC 

M A L  SALES, LLC 

BUCKSKIN MINING 

KENNECOF ENERG) 

COAL SALES, LLC 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name. Tille. & Telephone Number 01 Coman Perron Cmrnmng 

oats sumned mths  FOR^: 

1850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Pelem. Fuels Analvsl 

5. S&!mlute of Ofhcidl Submmng Repon: Jacelyn P. Perem 

6. Dale Completed: AUamtZI, 2005 

19 WY w5 C a q h l l C o . w y  

19 WY w5 CampbellCo.Wy 

19 WY w5 Campbe1lco.W" 

19 WY w5 campbeilco.wy 

19 WY w5 CampbellCa.Wy 

15 WY w5 Campbell Co. Wy 

15 WY w5 CampbellCo.wy 

19 WY M5 campbellco.wy 

19 WY w5 CampbellCo.Wy 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

U R  

UR 

Un 

UR 

UR 

75.909.31 

75.909.31 

93.050.12 

35i.8a9.10 

162.978.81 

123,071 65 

41.254.58 

15.258.55 

81,20650 

9.261 

11.810 - 
11.280 - 
6.851 

13.167 - 
13.703 - 
10.380 . 
12.348 - 
10.066 . 

10 COAL SALES, LLC 19 WY M5 CampMllCo. Wy UR 78,021.94 9.w1 
11 

'Guils 25% ownenhip 01 Scherer where appltcable~ 

(use COnlinUation steel if necessary) 

23.854 

23.890 

23.880 

23.880 - 
23.850 

23.890 

23.860 

23.920 
n.880 
z 3 . m  

. Z3R59 

- 23.890 

- 23.880 

- 23.880 

- 23.850 

- 23.890 

- 23.860 

- 23.920 

. 23.880 

33111 

35 7 w  

35 160 

30 731 

37 017 

37 593 

34 240 

36 268 

33 946 

23900 32901 

FPSC Form No. 423-2Ib) (217) 
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